
EXCISE DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA. 
EXCISE HEADQUARTERS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695o33 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDITIONAL EXCISE COMMISSIONER (ADMN), 
KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM  

(Present: D. Rajeev. IOFS)  

Sub : Excise Establishment — Provisional Seniority List of Excise Preventive Officers for 
the period from 01.01.2009 to 19.08.2011 of Kollam Division — publishing of - reg.. 

Read: Letter No. Q3-5612/16 dated. 18.03.2019 of the Deputy Excise 
Commissioner, Kollam. 

ORDER NO. EXC/1074/2016/XD3 -KLM. DATED:26.03.2019.  

The Provisional Seniority List of Excise Preventive Officers of Kollam 
Division for the period from 01.01.2009 to 19.08.2011 is herewith published. 
Objections if any regarding the Seniority List should be communicated to the 
undersigned within 30 days from the date of this order through proper channel 
with remarks/report of the concerned Deputy Excise Commissioner. The objections 
received after 30 days from the date of this order will not be considered. 

Sd/- 
Additional Excise Commissioner(Admn) 

To 
All Incumbents (Through the Head of Office) 

Copy to: 
1. The Additional Excise Commissioner (Enforcement), Thiruvananthapuram. 
2. The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram. 
3. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Kollam (He is directed to circulate copy of the 

same to all the controlling officers to get acknowledgement immediately from the 
concerned for the receipt of the list.) 

4. Website 
5. Office Copy/Stockfile. 

Forwarded/By order 

tfesr ' 

Supeririferident 



N
O

IS
IA

IO
 IN

V
1
1
0
N

 

P
R

O
V

IS
IO

N
A

L
 S

E
N

IO
R

IT
Y

  L
IS

T
  O

F  P
R

E
V

E
N

T
IV

E
 O

F
F

IC
E

R
S

  F
O

R
 T

H
E

 P
E

R
IO

D
 F

R
O

M
 0

1
/0

1
/2

0
0
9
 to 19/08/2011 

cn 
Z 
0 

J
 M

uh
a
m

m
e
d
 A

li  

R
F

D
R

 

R
F

D
R

 

R
F

D
R

 

R
F

D
R

  

R
F

D
R

  

N
am

e 

(.1) 
cn 
r—  
0 

03 

z 0 > 

i.,,,,' 	 Fu 	 @ 0_ F) ,s 0 
2 10 3 

0
2
 0

4
.1

9
6
2
  

.c.. 

0 
tu 
cif 
a 
co 
- 

04  0
6
  1

9
9
2
  

(.r. 

o 	 2 	 ca 0 
2 

2 
 a 	 . g 0, 0 

0 	 0 	 13  (1) 	 5. (i) 	 3  FaCDRT,(13ocn..-<, 3 	 E  
E 	 2., .. 	 c.f.,' 	 ,-0 S.  8.  2 	 g 
,-7,,  2, 5 it ^z. '' 5 5. 2 0 

8 ;?' 5.. CD  0 5 .— g 
F' 	 2 	 (1) 	 T- D  

P
O

 T
est 

c7) 

—I 
CD 
0 

0 
c 

@ 

g 

0 

-.1  

- 0 	 -, 
3 	 a 0 

0 .0 CD 

CD a  a i 
2 0 	 7 
= - *" 	 0 0 	 5' m- 
9 	 -` 

1
7
 08  2

0
0
9
  

17
.08

.20
09  

17
.08

.200
9 

17
.08

.2
009  

0
1
 02 2

009  

01
.02

.20
09  

0 

	

"0 	 a) 
0 0 
0 0.  

0 D'' 

	

0 -.. 	 0  
-0 3  ° 

 ''' 0  al.  CD 

z m 
Z 5-" 

	

cD 	 CD 

17
.08

.2009  

1
7
 08 2

009  

17
.0

8
.2009  

17
.08

.2009  

01  0
2
  2009  

01
.02

.2
009  

c.0 

-0 

F, 	 < 0 < 	 Cu 
CD @ B 8 0  
2... 0. = 	 g, 	 0 
CI 	 c7) C̀<') 	 (3 	 'a 
o a 5  2 a 
a 	 a 0 
g, 	 n)  

P
rom

otio
n
 o
f  S

ri. J
. M

a
xyn 

P
rom

otio
n
 of  S

ri. K
. V

ija
yan 

P
rom

otio
n
 of  S

ri. G
. 

B
alak

rish
na P

illai  

P
rom

otio
n
 of  S

ri. B
. 

A
ja

yak
um

ar 

R
etirem

e
n
t o

f  S
ri . G

. 
S

om
an P

ill ai 

R
etirem

e
n
t o

f  S
ri. C

. 
R

adh
akri sh

na P
illai  

N
ature

 of  O
ccurren

ce 

(R
etirem

ent/ P
rom

otion
/  D

eath/ 
C

reation ) 
In

 c
a
se

 of P
rom

otion/  R
etirem

ent/ D
eath

 

th e S
I.N

o
. of th

e
 res

pectiv
e
 p

er so
n

s in 

th
e lis

t of P
reventive O

ffice
rs

 sh
o

uld
 b

e 

30 04
.200

8 

-g 0  0 c„ 
0 	 2 0  cl,  a

6  
0. r.D. 0 

a. _. 
cl f. 0 — .z a, — 0 a  

a g_ 
cD 



A
.P

. S
hih

ab 

D
ilee

pch
and

ran P
illai 

B
. D

inesh  

IJ. R
eji 

A
. N

ish
ad 

K
. R

am
ach

and
ra

n P
illai  

T
. B

alach
and

ra k
um

ar 

S
.R

. R
a

vi  

K
. R

enje
e
va

n
 N

air 

cn 
0 

u) 
0 

cn 
0 

i 

m 
cn 
0 

cn 
o 

o cn 
o 

a) 
cn 
0 

30
.0

5
.1

983  

3
0

.05
.198

7  

08
.04

.1
984  

30
.04

.1982 

30
.05

.19
76  

02
.0

3
.1962  

10
.06

.1962  

28
.06

.1
961  

10
.10

.19
55 

29  03 20
10 

29
.03

.201
0 

29
.0

3
.2010 

29
.03

.2
01

0  

29
.03

.2
01

0  

15
.06

.19
92  

2
3

.06
.1

992  

17
.04

.1992  

15
.06

.1
992  

th 

E
x
. T

est, 	
A

/C
 

T
est, M

O
P 

E
x. T

est, 	
A

/C
  

T
est, M

O
P

 

E
x

. T
est, 	

A
/C

 
T

e
st, M

O
P

 

E
x. T

e
st, 	

A
/C

  
T

est, M
O

P
  

E
x

. T
est, 

A
/C

 T
est, M

O
P

  

P
O

 T
est 

P
O

  T
e

st, 	
E

x
. 

T
est, N

C
  T

est, 
M

O
P

  

P
O

  T
est, 	

E
x

. 
T

est, A
/C

 T
est, 

M
O

P
  

P
O

  T
est 

10
.10

.2
008  

01
.06

.20
02  

01  0
6  1

9
9

8  

29  0
3 20

10  

2
9 03

.2
010  

29
.0

3
.2010  

29
.0

3
.2

010 

29
.03

.2
01

0  

17
.08

.200
9  

[
17

.08
.20

0
9  

17
.08

.20
09  

17
.08

.2
0

0
9 

29  03 2
01

0 

29
.03

.2
01

0 

2
9

.0
3

.2
01

0  

2
9

.03
.2010  

29
.03

.2010  

17
.0

8
.2

0
09  

17
.08

.2009  

17
.08

.2009  

17
.0

8
.2009  

D
irect R

ec
uritm

e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o R

1A
(1

)8804/10
/G

1N
 

d
a
ted  2

9
.03

.2
0

10 

D
irect R

ecuritm
e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o R

1A
(1

)880
4/1

0/G
VV 

dated 2
9

.03
.20

10 

D
irect R

ecuritm
e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o

. R
1A

(1
)8

80411
0/G

VV  
dated 2

9
.03

.2010 

D
irect R

ecuritm
e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o

. R1
A

(1
)8804/1

0/G
VV 

dated 2
9

.03
.201

0 

D
irect R

ecuritm
e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o

. R
1A

(1
)88

04/1
0/G

VV  
dated  29

.0
3

.201
0  

P
ro

m
otio

n
 o

f  S
ri. C

.R
. 

C
ha

nd
rasekh

a
ran U

nnith
a

n 

P
rom

otio
n
 o

f  S
ri. K

. 
M

adh
u

sood
ana

n 

P
rom

otio
n
 o
f  S

ri. P
. 

M
adh

usood
an

an P
illai  

P
rom

otio
n
 o

f  S
ri. N

. 
M

uraleedh
aran 

I 	
10 

10
.1

0
.2008  

09
.09

.2008  

13
.06

.2008  

13
.06

.2008  



a) - 

E
 S

h
ih

ab
ud

een 

M
. S

arasan 

T
. S

hihab
ud

een 

T
.K

. O
m

a
n
a
k

utta
n
 P

illai 

L.

S
ud

arsh
an

an 

B
. S

ah
eersh

a 

M
.

Ja
ya

k
u
m

a
r 

K
. S

ya
m

k
um

a
r 

S
. A

nirsh
a 

Cn 

 N, 

Cn 
U) 

0 

Op 
> 
co 
(1) 

CD 
Cn 

Cn 
Cn 

0 

Cn 
Cn 

0 

U) 
Cn 

0 

Cn 

0 

0) 
Cn 

C) 

30  0
5
  1961 

02
.12

.1959 

25
.07

.1962 

2
7

.05
.1

957  

25
.06

.1
963 

02
.0

5
.1

984  

28
.05

.1986 

2
0

.05
.1986 

24
.05

.1
981 

.. 

29
.05 1

992 

27 11 1992 

22
.10

.199
4 

16
.09

.1992  

13
.07

.1
992 

2
9

.03
.2

01
0 

29
.0

3
.2010 

29
.03

.2010 

29
.03

.2010 

a, 

P
O

  T
est 

P
O

  T
est, M

O
P

  

E
x

. T
est, 	

A
/C

 
T

est,
 M

O
P

 

P
O

 T
est 

P
O

 T
e
st 

E
x

. T
e
st, 	

A
/C

  
T

e
st, M

O
P

 

E
x

. T
e
st, 	

A
/C

  
T

est, M
O

P
 

E
x

. T
e

st, 	
A

/C
  

T
e
st, M

O
P

 

E
x

. T
e
st, 	

A
/C

  
T

est, M
O

P
 

0) 

10
.1

0
.2008 

10
.1

0 2008 

10
.10

.2008 

10
.1

0
.2

008 

10
.1

0
.2

008 

, 

01  0
4 2010  

0
1
 0
4
 2010 

01
.04

.2
010 

01
.04

.201
0  

01
.04

.201
0 

2
9

.03
.2

01
0 

29
.03

.20
10 

29
.03

.2
01

0 

2
9

.03
.2

0
10 

0) 

0
1
 04

 20
10  

0
1
 0 4

.2
01

0 

0
1
 04  2

01
0  

01  0
4 2

010  

0
1.04

.2010  

29
.03

.2010  

29
.03

.2
010  

29
.03

.2010 

29
.03

.2010  

R
etirem

e
n
t of  S

ri. S
. 

R
ave

end
ra

n P
illai 

R
etrem

e
n
t o

f  S
ri. K

. 
S

ath
ee

san P
illai 

R
etirem

e
n
t o

f  S
ri. N

. 
C

h
and

rasekh
aran P

illai  

R
etirem

e
n
t o

f  S
ri. G

  
M

urale
edh

aran P
illai 

R
etire

m
e
n
t o

f S
ri. K

. N
azeer 

A
h

am
m

ed 

D
irect R

ecuritm
e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o

. R
1A

(1
)8804

110/G
W

 
dated  2

9
.03

.2010 

D
ire

ct R
ecuritm

e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o

. R
1A

(1
)88

04/1
0/G

W
  

dated 2
9

.0
3

.2010 

D
irect R

ec
uritm

e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o

. R
1A

(1
)88

04/1
0/G

W
  

d
ated 2

9
.03

.2
01

0 

D
irect R

ecuritm
e
n
t a

s
 per 

ad
vise 

N
o

. R
1A

(1
)880

4/10/G
W

 
d

ated 29
.03

.201
0 

1  

2
0  0

8 2009 

20  0
8 2009 

06
.02

.2009  

06
.02

.2009  

19
.1

1.2
008  



V
. R

adh
ak

ri sh
na P

il lai 

A
 B

enanson 

K
. D

as 

G
. S

ath
eesan 

K
.M

. B
en

ja
m

in 

E
. S

h
a
ra

f ud
een 

S
. S

r e
e
k

um
aran N

air 

K
. J

a
yak

rish
na P

illai  

C
.T

. B
ab

yk
utty N 

0 0 0 a 0 0 0 

K 
> 
C O 

D 
1 

171 
0 
 C) 

20 11  1
9
5
6
 

29 05
.1962 

20
.0

5
.1961 

30
.11

.1955 

16
.05

.1
960 

2
0

.05
.1961 

31
.05

.1962  

28
.0

5
.1961  

18
.05

.1961 

.. 

07 11 1
994  

08
.07 199

4 

11 04  1
994 

3
1.12

.1993  

11
.12

.1989 

01
.09

.1993  

12
.08

.1993  

21
.03

.1994 

16
.12

.1992 

P
O

  T
est 

P
O

  T
est 

P
O

  T
est 

P
O

 T
est 

P
O

  T
est, 	

E
x

. 
T

est, N
C

  T
est, 

M
O

P
 

P
O

 T
est 

P
O

 T
est 

P
O

 T
e
st 

0) 

01  0
6
 2

0
0
6
 

01 06 2006  

19  0
1
 1

9
9
6
  

19
.01

.1
996 

10
.10

.2008 

10
.10

.2008  

10
.10

.2008  

10
.1

0
.2

008 

, 

06
.04

.2011  

2
9

.06
.2010  

2
9

.06
.2010  

29
.06

.2010 

29
.06

.2
0
1
0
 

29
.06

.201
0  

29
.06

.20
10 

29
.06

.2010 

26
.06

.2010 

co 

01 04  2
01

1 

2
9

.06
.201

0 

29
.06

.2
01

0  

29
.06

.2010 

29
.06

.2010 

29
.06

.201
0 

29
.06

.2010 

29
.06

.2010 

26
.06

.2010 

,o 

R
etire

m
e
n
t of S

ri .
 K

. 
R

avik
um

ar 

P
r om

otio
n
 of  S

ri. G
lad

ston 
F

ernand
ez 

P
rom

oti o
n
 of  S

ri. 
Jalal ud

een K
unju 

P
rom

oti o
n
 of  S

ri. B
i ju

.N
. 

B
ab

y 

P
rom

otio
n
 o

f sri . N
. 

C
h

and
r asekh

ar a
n
 N

air
 

P
rom

otio
n
 of  S

ri. A
. 

M
oh

am
m

ed R
afi 

P
rom

otio
n
 of  S

ri. B
. 

S
aseend

ran 

P
r om

otio
n
 o
f  S

ri. A
. A

bd
ul 

S
alam

 

C
reati o

n
 o

f p
o
s
t at K

S
B

C
  

F
L9 W

areh
ouse

, 
K

ottaraka
ra

 a
s
 per G

.O
(R

t) 
70/201

0/T
D

 d
td

..2
0

.03
.2010  

i
o
  

06
.04

.2011 

29
.06 2010  

2
9

.06
.2010  

29
.06

.201
0 

29
.06

.201
0 

2
0

.08
.2009  

20
.08

.2009  

20
.08

.2009  

20
.08

.2 009 

11 



4 4 CA) CA) Co CA) CA) 
al 

CA) 
4s. 

. • 

V
.A

. S
h

ajah
an 

M.

A
nw

a
r 

N.

S
anilk

um
ar 

S
. S

ab
u 

P
.G

. R
adh

a
k

rish
na

n 

P
. M

oh
a

nan N
air 

R
. J

a
yanth

a
k

u
m

a
r 

C
. R

a
vi  

ry 

U) 
u) 
0 

Cn 
cn 
0 

Cn 
cn 
0 

Cn 
cn 
0 

cn 
cn 
0 

cn 
cn 
0 

cn 
cl) 
C) 

cn 
cn 
C) 

25
.0

5
.1

9
74 

21
.05

.1
973  

2
0

.0
5

.1
97

3 

10
.04

.1963  

21
.05

.1
959  

10
.04

.1
9

59  

15
.0

5
.1

958  

27
.11

.1
959  

4, 

24
.05

.19
93  

06
.05

.199
3 

18
.03

.199
3 

25
.01

.1993  

2
5

.0
1.1993  

22
.12

.1
994  

22
.11

.199
4  

0
5

.1
1

.1
994  

0, 

P
O

 T
est, 	

E
x. 

T
est, M

O
P

 

P
O

  T
est, M

O
P

  

P
O

  T
est, 	

E
x. 

T
est, A

/C
  T

e
st, 

M
O

P
  

P
O

 T
est 

P
O

 T
e

st 

P
O

 T
est sa

l  
O

d
 P

O
  T

est 

W 

19  01
.1

996  

1
9
 0

1 1
996  

01
.06

.2
00

6  

01
.06

.2
006  

0
1.06

.200
6  

0
1.06

.2
00

6  

01
.06

.2
006  

01
.0

6
.2

006  

-.1 

30
.06  2

011  

2
1
 0
6
 2011  

2
1
 06 2011 

06
.04

.2
011 

06
.04

.201
1 

L_ 06
.04

.2
0

11  

06
.04

.2
01

1 

06
.04

.20
1

1 

0) 

30
.06

.2
011 

2
0

.06
.2

01
1 

20
.06

.201
1 

01
.04

.20
11 

01
.04

.20
11 

01
.04

.2011 

01
.04

.2011  

01
.04

.2
011 

P
rom

otio
n
 of  S

ri. S
. 

S
reek

um
ar 

R
elief  o

f  S
ri. S

. A
nirsh

a 

R
elie

f  o
f  S

ri. M
. Ja

yak
um

ar 

R
etre

m
e
n
t o

f  S
ri. K

. 
R

anjee
van N

air 

R
etirem

e
n
t o

f  R
ri. R

.S
. 

R
aja

sek
ha

ran 

R
etire

m
e
n
t o

f  S
ri. C

. 
S

ath
eesan 

R
etirem

e
n
t o

f  S
ri. K

.R
. 

M
oh

and
as 

R
etirem

e
n
t of  S

ri. V
. 

R
am

e
san P

illai  

I 	
10 

30
.0

6
 2011 

2
1 06 2

01
1 

2
1.06

.2
011 

06
.04

.2
011 

06
.04

.201
1 

06
.04

.201
1  

06
.04

.2011  

06
.04

.2
01

1  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

